
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028250-2025 

Contract

AU24/53 Supply of Fresh Meat

University of Aberdeen

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028250

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d6ce  

Published 28 May 2025, 4:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Aberdeen

University Office, King's College

Aberdeen

AB24 3FX

Email

e-sourcing@abdn.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028250-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028250-2025
mailto:e-sourcing@abdn.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.abdn.ac.uk/procurement

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.abdn.ac.uk/procurement
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00102
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00102


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AU24/53 Supply of Fresh Meat

Reference number

AU24/53

II.1.2) Main CPV code

15119000 - Various meats

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Fresh Meat

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £134,562

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

15110000 - Meat

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Aberdeen

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Award of contract for Supply of Fresh Meat

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-002867

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AU24/53 Supply of Fresh Meat - University of Aberdeen

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

/Notice/002867-2025


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gordon McWilliam (Aberdeen) Ltd

37 St Clement Street

Aberdeen

AB11 5FU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £134,562

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The bidder is required to submit a tender which may include but not be limited to the
following documents and additional items as noted below:

Appendix A Form of Tender

Appendix B Freedom of Information

Appendix C UoA Terms and Conditions



Page 7 to 7

Appendix D Supply Chain Code of Conduct

Appendix E Pricing Schedule

Appendix F Technical Schedule

Living Wage Status: Please provide details on your position on the Real Living Wage. This
information should be submitted in the Technical envelope. It is for information only and will
not be scored.

Prompt Payment: Tenderers must confirm that payment of subcontractors at all stages of
the supply chain will be made within a maximum of 30 days and that this will be managed.

Acceptance of Standard Terms and Conditions: Tenderers must confirm that they will accept
the Standard Terms and Conditions as set out in Appendix C Template on Agreement Terms
and Conditions. Tenderers wishing to propose an amendment to the Terms and Conditions
may do so by attaching the amendment to the appropriate section in PCS-T.The University
will review and consider only minor amendments that do not substantially change the
intention of the terms and conditions and note they do not have to accept any amendments
proposed. This information should be submitted in the Technical envelope. It is for
information only and will not be scored but is a requirement of this tender and will be
included in the contractual terms.

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.

The buyer is using PCS-Tender to conduct this ITT exercise.

(SC Ref:797240)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Aberdeen Sheriff Court

Aberdeen

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T03:13:31+0100
	TCPDF




